

BID/RFP TABULATION

PROJECT TITLE: 2024 The Preserve of Highland Park Compton Avenue Trail Connection

BID OPENING: Tuesday, December 19, 2023 at 9:00am

PROJECT MANAGER: Ben Kutscheid

Base Bid Items	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	Advantage Paving Solutions, Inc.	Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	Everlast Blacktop, Inc.	Maneval Construction, Inc.	Shcroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	Troch McNeil Paving Company, Inc.
1: Mobilization (1/LS)	Unit: \$19,450.00 Cost: \$19,450.00	Unit: \$14,500.00 Cost: \$14,500.00	Unit: \$12,065.00 Cost: \$12,065.00	Unit: \$15,000.00 Cost: \$15,000.00	Unit: \$17,000.00 Cost: \$17,000.00	Unit: \$4,950.00 Cost: \$4,950.00	Unit: \$20,900.00 Cost: \$20,900.00
2: Demolition, Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling and Earthwork (1/LS)	Unit: \$169,968.00 Cost: \$169,986.00	Unit: \$160,000.00 Cost: \$160,000.00	Unit: \$50,000.00 Cost: \$50,000.00	Unit: \$47,000.00 Cost: \$47,000.00	Unit: \$52,100.00 Cost: \$52,100.00	Unit: \$89,000.00 Cost: \$89,000.00	Unit: \$103,200.00 Cost: \$103,200.00
3: Removal & Disposal of Unsuitable, CA-6 Replacement (100/CY)	Unit: \$50.00 Cost: \$5,000.00	Unit: \$175.00 Cost: \$17,500.00	Unit: \$45.00 Cost: \$4,500.00	Unit: \$95.00 Cost: \$9,500.00	Unit: \$42.00 Cost: \$4,200.00	Unit: \$75.00 Cost: \$7,500.00	Unit: \$230.00 Cost: \$23,000.00
4: Salvage (1/LS)	Unit: \$1,500.00 Cost: \$1,500.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Cost: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$250.00 Cost: \$250.00	Unit: \$800.00 Cost: \$800.00	Unit: \$1,500.00 Cost: \$1,500.00	Unit: \$500.00 Cost: \$500.00	Unit: \$700.00 Cost: \$700.00
5: Construction Fencing, Tree Protection, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control (1/LS)	Unit: \$1,500.00 Cost: \$1,500.00	Unit: \$22,500.00 Cost: \$22,500.00	Unit: \$6,000.00 Cost: \$6,000.00	Unit: \$13,400.00 Cost: \$13,400.00	Unit: \$15,750.00 Cost: \$15,750.00	Unit: \$25,000.00 Cost: \$25,000.00	Unit: \$12,200.00 Cost: \$12,200.00
6: HMA Pavement - Full Reconstruction (178/TON)	Unit: \$339.00 Cost: \$60,342.00	Unit: \$305.00 Cost: \$54,290.00	Unit: \$150.00 Cost: \$26,700.00	Unit: \$195.00 Cost: \$34,710.00	Unit: \$500.00 Cost: \$89,000.00	Unit: \$300.00 Cost: \$53,400.00	Unit: \$181.18 Cost: \$32,250.00
7: Restoration (1/LS)	Unit: \$45,000.00 Cost: \$45,000.00	Unit: \$31,000.00 Cost: \$31,000.00	Unit: \$25,000.00 Cost: \$25,000.00	Unit: \$16,100.00 Cost: \$16,100.00	Unit: \$26,140.00 Cost: \$26,140.00	Unit: \$22,000.00 Cost: \$22,000.00	Unit: \$47,650.00 Cost: \$47,650.00
8: 12" RCP Storm Sewer (17.0/LF)	Unit: \$220.00 Cost: \$3,740.00	Unit: \$75.00 Cost: \$1,275.00	Unit: \$205.00 Cost: \$3,485.00	Unit: \$185.00 Cost: \$3,145.00	Unit: \$160.00 Cost: \$2,720.00	Unit: \$450.00 Cost: \$7,650.00	Unit: \$264.70 Cost: \$4,500.00
9: Flared End Section (2/EA)	Unit: \$2,450.00 Cost: \$4,900.00	Unit: \$1,250.00 Cost: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$2,000.00	Unit: \$3,200.00 Cost: \$6,400.00	Unit: \$1,520.00 Cost: \$3,040.00	Unit: \$2,000.00 Cost: \$4,000.00	Unit: \$2,457.35 Cost: \$4,650.00
TOTAL BASE BID	\$324,900.00	\$306,065.00	\$130,000.00	\$146,055.00	\$211,450.00	\$214,000.00	\$249,050.00

BID/RFP TABULATION

Alternate 1 - Add Zone B Reconstruction Items							
10A: Demolition and Earthwork (1/LS)	Unit: \$9,450.00 Cost: \$9,450.00	Unit: \$15,000.00 Cost: \$15,000.00	Unit: \$2,850.00 Cost: \$2,850.00	Unit: \$12,000.00 Cost: \$12,000.00	Unit: \$13,430.00 Cost: \$13,430.00	Unit: \$9,000.00 Cost: \$9,000.00	Unit: \$10,500.00 Cost: \$10,500.00
11A: Construction Fencing, Tree Protection, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control (1/LS)	Unit: \$8,750.00 Cost: \$8,750.00	Unit: \$4,000.00 Cost: \$4,000.00	Unit: \$1,750.00 Cost: \$1,750.00	Unit: \$5,600.00 Cost: \$5,600.00	Unit: \$3,960.00 Cost: \$3,960.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00
12A: HMA Pavement - Full Reconstruction (46/TON)	Unit: \$519.00 Cost: \$519.00	Unit: \$225.00 Cost: \$10,350.00	Unit: \$150.00 Cost: \$6,900.00	Unit: \$220.00 Cost: \$10,120.00	Unit: \$280.00 Cost: \$12,880.00	Unit: \$270.00 Cost: \$12,420.00	Unit: \$207.07 Cost: \$9,525.00
13A: Restoration (1/LS)	Unit: \$7,826.00 Cost: \$7,826.00	Unit: \$4,500.00 Cost: \$4,500.00	Unit: \$3,500.00 Cost: \$3,500.00	Unit: \$4,500.00 Cost: \$4,500.00	Unit: \$2,100.00 Cost: \$2,100.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Cost: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$5,675.00 Cost: \$5,675.00
ALT. 1 TOTAL	\$49,900.00	\$33,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,220.00	\$32,370.00	\$24,920.00	\$26,700.00
Alternate 2 - Add Zone C Resurfacing							
14A: Demolition and Earthwork (1/LS)	Unit: \$5,835.00 Cost: \$5,835.00	Unit: \$6,500.00 Cost: \$6,500.00	Unit: \$4,350.00 Cost: \$4,350.00	Unit: \$18,800.00 Cost: \$18,800.00	Unit: \$2,570.00 Cost: \$2,570.00	Unit: \$4,000.00 Cost: \$4,000.00	Unit: \$3,000.00 Cost: \$3,000.00
15A: Construction Fencing, Tree Protection, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control (1/LS)	Unit: \$5,350.00 Cost: \$5,350.00	Unit: \$5,000.00 Cost: \$5,000.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00	Unit: \$4,500.00 Cost: \$4,500.00	Unit: \$4,750.00 Cost: \$4,750.00	Unit: \$2,980.00 Cost: \$2,980.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00
16A: HMA Pavement - Resurfacing (41/TON)	Unit: \$215.00 Cost: \$8,815.00	Unit: \$225.00 Cost: \$9,255.00	Unit: \$150.00 Cost: \$6,150.00	Unit: \$220.00 Cost: \$9,020.00	Unit: \$210.00 Cost: \$8,610.00	Unit: \$220.00 Cost: \$9,020.00	Unit: \$207.07 Cost: \$8,490.00
17A: Restoration (1/LS)	Unit: \$4,000.00 Cost: \$4,000.00	Unit: \$3,500.00 Cost: \$3,500.00	Unit: \$3,500.00 Cost: \$3,500.00	Unit: \$8,500.00 Cost: \$8,500.00	Unit: \$1,650.00 Cost: \$1,650.00	Unit: \$2,000.00 Cost: \$2,000.00	Unit: \$6,020.00 Cost: \$6,020.00
ALT. 2 TOTAL	\$24,000.00	\$24,225.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,520.00	\$17,580.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,510.00
Alternate 3 - Add Zone D Resurfacing							
18A: Demolition and Earthwork (1/LS)	Unit: \$4,063.00 Cost: \$4,063.00	Unit: \$6,500.00 Cost: \$6,500.00	Unit: \$1,700.00 Cost: \$1,700.00	Unit: \$11,900.00 Cost: \$11,900.00	Unit: \$1,680.00 Cost: \$1,680.00	Unit: \$2,960.00 Cost: \$2,960.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Cost: \$2,500.00

BID/RFP TABULATION

19A: Construction Fencing, Tree Protection, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control (1/LS)	Unit: \$2,225.00 Cost: \$2,225.00	Unit: \$5,000.00 Cost: \$5,000.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00	Unit: \$3,000.00 Cost: \$3,000.00	Unit: \$4,470.00 Cost: \$4,470.00	Unit: \$1,500.00 Cost: \$1,500.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00
20A: HMA Pavement - Resurfacing (32/TON)	Unit: \$241.00 Cost: \$7,712.00	Unit: \$225.00 Cost: \$7,200.00	Unit: \$150.00 Cost: \$4,800.00	Unit: \$350.00 Cost: \$112,000.00	Unit: \$230.00 Cost: \$7,360.00	Unit: \$220.00 Cost: \$7,040.00	Unit: \$207.03 Cost: \$6,625.00
21A: Restoration (1/LS)	Unit: \$4,000.00 Cost: \$4,000.00	Unit: \$3,500.00 Cost: \$3,500.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Cost: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$4,500.00 Cost: \$4,500.00	Unit: \$1,700.00 Cost: \$1,700.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Cost: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$5,200.00 Cost: \$5,200.00
ALT. 3 TOTAL	\$18,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,600.00	\$15,210.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,325.00

Alternate 4 - Add Zone B Resurfacing							
22A: Demolition and Earthwork (1/LS)	Unit: \$5,604.00 Cost: \$5,604.00	Unit: \$6,500.00 Cost: \$6,500.00	Unit: \$3,600.00 Cost: \$3,600.00	Unit: \$9,000.00 Cost: \$9,000.00	Unit: \$5,850.00 Cost: \$5,850.00	Unit: \$3,080.00 Cost: \$3,080.00	Unit: \$3,000.00 Cost: \$3,000.00
23A: Construction Fencing, Tree Protection, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control (1/LS)	Unit: \$8,750.00 Cost: \$8,750.00	Unit: \$5,000.00 Cost: \$5,000.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00	Unit: \$1,500.00 Cost: \$1,500.00	Unit: \$3,960.00 Cost: \$3,960.00	Unit: \$1,500.00 Cost: \$1,500.00	Unit: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00
24A: HMA Pavement - Resurfacing (36/TON)	Unit: \$186.00 Cost: \$186.00	Unit: \$225.00 Cost: \$8,100.00	Unit: \$150.00 Cost: \$5,400.00	Unit: \$195.00 Cost: \$7,020.00	Unit: \$250.00 Cost: \$9,000.00	Unit: \$220.00 Cost: \$7,920.00	Unit: \$207.08 Cost: \$7,455.00
25A: Restoration (1/LS)	Unit: \$7,850.00 Cost: \$7,850.00	Unit: \$3,500.00 Cost: \$3,500.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Cost: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$4,700.00 Cost: \$4,700.00	Unit: \$2,100.00 Cost: \$2,100.00	Unit: \$2,500.00 Cost: \$2,500.00	Unit: \$5,675.00 Cost: \$5,675.00
ALT. 4 TOTAL	\$28,900.00	\$23,100.00	\$12,500.00	\$22,220.00	\$20,910.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,130.00